PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2019

Page 1, line 18, replace "1,233,641" with "1,313,141"

Page 1, line 23, replace "12,378,302" with "12,457,802"

Page 2, line 2, replace "7,565,631" with "7,645,131"

Page 2, line 8, replace "1,909,875" with "1,909,875"

Page 2, remove line 9

Page 2, line 10, replace "2,479,952" with "2,400,452"

Renumber accordingly

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT:

DEPARTMENT 601 - DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AND FINANCE

SENATE - This amendment makes the following changes:

	ENGROSSED BILL	INCREASES GENERAL FUND AUTHORITY FOR GRANTS	SENATE VERSION
Salaries and wages Operating expenses Equipment Grants General allocation grants Technology Transfer, Inc. Agricultural Products Utilization	\$ 1,634,811 1,591,673 34,000 1,233,641 725,690 1,410,380 5,598,107	\$79,500	\$ 2,421,849 1,591,673 34,000 1,313,141 725,690 1,410,380 5,598,107
Pride of Dakota	150,000		150,000
Total	\$12,378,302	\$79,500	\$12,457,802
Special funds General fund	\$ 4,812,671 7,565,631	\$79,500	\$ 4,812,671 7,645,131
FTE positions	21		21

DEPARTMENT 471 - BANK OF NORTH DAKOTA

SENATE - This amendment also deletes an appropriation to the Bank of North Dakota from the Bank's earnings for the following programs: Native American business grants (\$27,500) and women's business grants (\$52,000).